
Kentucky Community Work Incentive Coordinators 

Use #encrypt if sending any referral by email 

WIPA’S* 

*An authorization for services will not be utilized for WIPAs.

Center for Accessible Living 
501 S. 2nd Street, Ste. 200 
Louisville, KY 40202 

Counties served:  Adair, Allen, Anderson, Ballard, Barren, Boyle, Breckinridge, Bullitt, 
Butler, Caldwell, Calloway, Carlisle, Carroll, Casey, Christian, Clinton, Crittenden, 
Cumberland, Daviess, Edmonson, Franklin, Fulton, Gallatin, Graves, Grayson, Green, 
Hancock, Hardin, Hart, Henderson, Henry, Hickman, Hopkins, Jefferson, Jessamine, 
Larue, Livingston, Logan, Lyon, Marion, Marshall, McCracken, McLean, Meade, Mercer, 
Metcalfe, Monroe, Muhlenberg, Nelson, Ohio, Oldham, Owen, Russell, Shelby, 
Simpson, Spencer, Taylor, Todd, Trigg, Trimble, Union, Warren, Washington, Wayne, 
Webster, Woodford 

For initial referrals:  Edwards, David 859-638-2155 dedwards@calky.org 

For follow-up questions:  Mundy, Donna (WIPA Program Manager) 812-389-
1050     502-438-6319 (cell) 812-389-1332 (fax) dmundy@calky.org 
Hesler, Ashleigh  502-963-2206 ahesler@calky.org 
Hensley, Larry  502-552-6301 lhensley@calky.org 

Goodwill Industries of Kentucky 
130 W. New Circle Rd., Ste. 100 
Lexington, KY 40505 

Counties served:  Bath, Bell, Boone, Bourbon, Boyd, Bracken, Breathitt, Campbell, 
Carter, Clark, Clay, Elliott, Estill, Fayette, Fleming, Floyd, Garrard, Grant, Greenup, 
Harlan, Harrison, Jackson, Johnson, Kenton, Knott, Knox, Laurel, Lawrence, Lee, 
Leslie, Letcher, Lewis, Lincoln, Madison, Magoffin, Mason, Martin, McCreary, Menifee, 
Montgomery, Morgan, Nicholas, Owsley, Pendleton, Perry, Pike, Powell, Pulaski, 
Robertson, Rockcastle, Rowan, Scott, Whitley, and Wolfe 

For initial referrals: James, Emily  866-336-3316;  502-371-8949(fax); 
workincentives@goodwillky.org 

For follow-up questions:   Williams, SuAnn (WIPA Program Manager) 859-231-
8394; 859-351-9172 (cell) asuann.williams@goodwillky.org 
Souder, Esther 859-381-7506 esther.souder@goodwillky.org 
Galecio, Cecilia 859-806-5112 Cecilia.galecio@goodwillky.org 
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KY – OVR In-house CWIC services – no authorization needed ** 
** Please send encrypted email along with OVR-2, BPQY and a request for needed 
services. 

KWIC Service area Phone Email 

Johnson, 
Evangeline 

Danville, Florence, Lexington, 
Prestonsburg, Ashland, Hazard, 
Bluegrass, Covington, Somerset, 

and East Blind Districts 

859-246-
2537 evangeline.johnson@ky.gov 

Richardson, Sarah 
Consumers who will meet at 

Georgetown and Frankfort OVR 
offices 

502-782-
3423

SarahF.Richardson@ky.gov 

Community Partner Work Incentive Coordinators (CPWIC)*** 
***Please see Benefits Analysis Service Fee Memo for authorization instructions 

Vendor Agency/Address Phone Email 

Dupin, Carol 

Communicare 
Supported Employment 
1311 N. Dixie, Bldg. B 

Elizabethtown KY, 42701 

270-769-5301,
ext. 1325

270-833-1734
(text)

JCDupin@communicare.org 

Grimberg, Mindy 
Path Forward of Kentucky 

707 Executive Park 
Louisville, KY 40207 

502-451-2565 mindy.grimberg@pathforwardky.
com 

Hensley, Larry 170 Hwy 337 N 
Corydon, IN 47112 (812) 572-1760 Larryhensley1947@yahoo.com 

Lutz, Sherri 
Communicare 
320 Ring Road 

Elizabethtown, KY 42701 

270-735-1803,
ext. 2113

270-668-5580
(cell)

SALutz@communicare.org 

Mundy, Donna 

Social Security Work 
Incentives Benefits 

Counseling Services 
8440 E. Schnellville Rd., 

Birdseye, IN  47513 

812-389-1050
812-389-1332
(fax) 502-438-

6319 (cell) 

mundy.donna@frontier.com 

O’Mary, Holly  
(RCD referrals) Hollyomary23@gmail.com 

Sloan, Tim 

Benefits Counseling 
Services 

PO BOX 43 
Irvington, KY 40146 

270-234-6404 timsloanbcs@yahoo.com 
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Vendor Agency/Address Phone Email 

Talley, Jonathan 

LifeSkills, Inc. 
380 Suwannee Trail Street/ 

Post Office Box 6499 
Bowling Green, KY 42103 

270-901-5000
ext.1191 jtalley@lifeskills.com 

Tsegaye, Hamri 502-893-2006 hamrawitt@gmail.com 

Wheeler, 
Carolyn 

1041 Heather Hill Lane 
Lexington, KY 40511 859-492-7971 carolynwheeler1210@gmail.com 

102

mailto:jtalley@lifeskills.com
mailto:hamrawitt@gmail.com
mailto:carolynwheeler1210@gmail.com



